

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 32171/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-04-2019 in CRA No. 652/2006 24-04-2019 in CRR No. 315/2006 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

SHIVPAL SURAJ PARDESHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.147914/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.147915/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.147917/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.147913/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/))

Date : 08-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hrishikesh Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kari Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Malik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice as against Respondent No.2 (Accused No.2), namely, Pramod.

The special leave petition in respect of other accused-respondents stands dismissed.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER