

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos. 10545-10546/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-04-2019 in CRA No. 652/2006 24-04-2019 in CRR No. 315/2006 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Nagpur)

SHIVPAL SURAJ PARDESHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 147915/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 147917/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 03-12-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samir Malik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande Adv.
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR.
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the adjournment letter circulated by the learned counsel for respondent no. 2, relist after two weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR